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Consortium Geographic Area Contact 

Broadband Consortium of the 
Pacific Coast 

San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, 
Ventura Counties 

Bruce Stenslie: 
bruce@edcollaborative.com 
 Central Coast Broadband 

Consortium 
Monterey, Santa Cruz, San Benito 
Counties 

Steve Blum: 
steveblum@tellusventure.com 
 Connected Capital Area Broadband 

Consortium 
Sacramento, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba 
Counties 

Alan Lange: 
alan.lange@valleyvision.org 

Gold Country Broadband 
Consortium 

Sierra, Nevada, Placer, El 
Dorado, Alpine Counties 

Chelsea Walterscheid  
cwalterscheid@sierrabusiness.org 

Inland Empire Regional Broadband 
Consortium 

San Bernardino, Riverside 
Counties 

Martha van Rooijen: 
martha@iebroadband.com 

Los Angeles County Regional 
Broadband Consortium 

Two sub-regions of Los Angeles 
County 

Revlyn Williams: 
rlwilliams@mctorg.com 
 North Bay/North Coast 

Broadband Consortium 
Mendocino, Marin, Napa, 
Sonoma Counties 

Tom West: 
tom@westfamily.org 

Northeastern California Connect 
Consortium 

Butte, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, 
Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama 
Counties 

Jason Schwenkler: 
jschwenkler@csuchico.edu 

Redwood Coast Connect 
Broadband Consortium 

Humboldt, Del Norte, Trinity 
Counties 

Connie Stewart:  
ces54@humboldt.edu 

Upstate California Connect 
Consortium 

Glenn, Colusa, Lake counties Jason Schwenkler: 
jschwenkler@csuchico.edu 
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